TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/03/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wings Research & Development S.r.l.		04/03/2008	CORPORATION: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bunch S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Foro Buonaparte, 22	
City:	20100 Milan (MI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2221077	BEAR SURF BOARDS ORIGINAL	
Registration Number:	3104633	RIETVELD USA	
Registration Number:	3188826	BEAR	
Registration Number:	3234135	RIETVELD	
Serial Number:	76599637	BEAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 857 6389

Email: henrye@arentfox.com Michael A. Grow Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019809/00000

TRADEMARK

900109225 **REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0926** DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael A. Grow

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: E.T. Henry/Trademark Specialist

Signature: /E. T. Henry/

Date: 06/18/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=bunchasg#page1.tif source=bunchasg#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0927

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wings Research & Development S.r.l., ("Assignor"), an Italian corporation, having an address of Via Bellini, 2, Fr. Rastignano, 40065 Pianoro (BO), Italy, is the original owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark(s) listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, for which it has obtained registrations and/or filed applications for registration in the Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Bunch S.p.A. ("Assignee"), an Italian corporation, having an address of Foro Buonaparte, 22, 20100 MILANO (MI), Italy, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said marks, the applications and/or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks and the assets associated with the marks as of April 3, 2007

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the applications and/or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, nunc pro tunc as of April 3, 2007.

WINGS RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT S.R.L.

Printed Name_Barbara BRIGHENTI_

Title MANAG. DIR. LIQUIDATOR

Date 3 APRILE 2008

TECH/537037.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0928

EXHIBIT A - List of trademarks

TRADEMARK	INT.CLASS	FILING	REGISTRATION
Surf Boards BEAR	16, 24, 25	75/114823 / 6 jun 1996	2.221.077 / 2 feb 1999
RIETVELD USA	18, 25, 28	78/245694 / 5 may 2003	3.104.633 / 13 jun 2006
BEAR logo	18, 25, 28	76/599637 / 29 jun 2004	
BEAR logo	35	78/643033 / 3 jun 2005	3188826 / 26 dec 2006
RIETVELD	18, 25	78/241552 / 24 apr 2003	3234135 / 24 apr 2007

-2-

RECORDED: 06/18/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0929